Bid Opening: RFB 02-22JAN20 - Elevator Maintenance

Bid Tabulation

ThyssenKrupp

Kone

Otis

Schindler Elevator

4.10.1 Boone County Courthouse,
705 East Walnut Qty. (1) 5chindler
Hydraulic Passenger Elevators
Serial Number: HG 82700 -
Manufactured 10/28/91

510.00

405.00

175.00

440.00

4.10.2 Boone County Courthouse,
705 East Walnut Qty. (1) Schindler
Hydraulic Passenger Elevators

West Car #B43B1F Serial Number: HG
82701 - Manufactured 10/28/91

510.00

405.00

185.00

440.00

4.10.3 Boone County Courthouse,
705 East Walnut Qty. (1) Schindler
Hydraulic Passenger Elevators

East Car #B43B1F-3 Serial Number:
HG 82701 -Manufactured 10/28/91

510.00

405.00

185.00

440.00

4.10.4 Boone County Government
Center, 801 East Walnut Qty (1) Dover
Oildraulic Passenger Elevator

Seriat Number: EE 5153 -
Manufactured 4/6/95

510.00

405.00

185,00

440.00

4.10.5 Boone County Johnson
Building, 601 East Walnut Qty. (1)
Dover Oildraulic Passenger Elevator
Serial Number: EF1971 -
Manufactured 4/6/95

510.00

405.00

220.00

440.00

4.10.6 Boone County Emergency
Communications Center, 2145 County
Drive

Qty. {1) ThyssenKrupp Hydraulic
Passenger Efevator

Serial Number: ECR0936 —
Manufactured 10/31/15

510.00

405.00

250.00

530.00

4.10.7 Hourly price for emergency
repair per paragraph 2.8.4

$319.00 Regular Hours
$542 OT M-Sat
$638 OT Sun & Holidays

310.00

$225 (Regular)
$385 (Overtime)

310.00

4.10.8 Hourly price for Major Repair
During Normal Business Hours, 8:00
A.M. - 5:00 P.m. Mondays through
Fridays

$319.00 Regular Hours
$542 OT M-Sat
$638 OT Sun & Holidays

310.00

8450 (Team}
$225 (Mechanic})

250.00

4.10.9 Hourly price for Major Repair
Outside Norma! Business Hours

$319.00 Regular Hours
$542 OT M-Sat
$638 OT Sun & Holidays

540.50

3685 {Team)
$385 (Mechanic)

375.00

4.10.10 Major Repair Parts or
Additional Parts - MARK-UP

20%

20%

20%

20%

4,10.11.1 First Renewal Option
Percentage Adjustmnet

2%

2.75%

3%

4.10.11.2 Second Renewal Option
Percentage Adjustmnet

2%

2.75%

3%

6%

Co-Op

unknown

unknown

Yes




