Bid Opening: RFB 02-22JAN20 - Ele	evator Maintenance	T			
Bid Tabulation	ThyssenKrupp		Kone	Otis	Schindler Elevator
4.10.1 Boone County Courthouse, 705 East Walnut Qty. (1) Schindler Hydraulic Passenger Elevators Serial Number: HG 82700 - Manufactured 10/28/91	\$ 51	0.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 440.00
4.10.2 Boone County Courthouse, 705 East Walnut Qty. (1) Schindler Hydraulic Passenger Elevators West Car #B43B1F Serial Number: HG 82701 - Manufactured 10/28/91	\$ 510	0.00 \$	\$ 405.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 440.00
4.10.3 Boone County Courthouse, 7.05 East Walnut Qty. (1) Schindler Hydraulic Passenger Elevators East Car #B43B1F-3 Serial Number: HG 82701 -Manufactured 10/28/91	\$ 510	0.00 \$	\$ 405.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 440.00
4.10.4 Boone County Government Center, 801 East Walnut Qty (1) Dover Oildraulic Passenger Elevator Serial Number: EE 5153 - Manufactured 4/6/9S	\$ 510	0.00 \$	\$ 405.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 440.00
4.10.5 Boone County Johnson Building, 601 East Walnut Qty. (1) Dover Oildraulic Passenger Elevator Serial Number: EF1971 - Manufactured 4/6/95	\$ 510	0.00 \$	\$ 405.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
4.10.6 Boone County Emergency Communications Center, 2145 County Drive Qty. (1) ThyssenKrupp Hydraulic Passenger Elevator Serial Number: ECR0936 – Manufactured 10/31/15	\$ 510	0.00 \$	\$ 405.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 530.00
4.10.7 Hourly price for emergency repair per paragraph 2.8.4	\$319.00 Regular Hours \$542 OT M-Sat \$638 OT Sun & Holidays	\$	\$ 310.00	\$225 (Regular) \$385 (Overtime)	\$ 310.00
4.10.8 Hourly price for Major Repair During Normal Business Hours, 8:00 A.M 5:00 P.m. Mondays through Fridays	\$319.00 Regular Hours \$542 OT M-Sat \$638 OT Sun & Holidays	Ş	\$ 310.00	\$450 (Team) \$225 (Mechanic)	\$ 250.00
4.10.9 Hourly price for Major Repair Outside Normal Business Hours	\$319.00 Regular Hours \$542 OT M-Sat \$638 OT Sun & Holidays	ç	\$ 540.50	\$685 (Team) \$385 (Mechanic)	\$ 375.00
4.10.10 Major Repair Parts or Additional Parts - MARK-UP	20%		20%	20%	20%
4.10.11.1 First Renewal Option Percentage Adjustmnet	2%		2.75%	0%	3%
4.10.11.2 Second Renewal Option Percentage Adjustmnet	2%		2.75%	3%	6%
Co-Op	unknown		Yes	unknown	Yes